<b>RESOL</b>	<b>UTION</b>	NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, ESTABLISHING A POLICY FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE PROVISIONS IN SECTION 6-3(a)(6) OF THE CITY CODE REGARDING THE CONDITIONAL APPROVAL OF EXTENDED HOURS FOR THE SERVICE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES FROM 5:00 A.M. TO 7:00 A.M. DURING CERTAIN DESIGNATED MAJOR EVENT DAYS AND WEEKENDS.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the City's Major Events Plan and Special Events Requirements and Guidelines, various "Major Event Periods," are designated during which events are eligible for the extension of alcoholic beverage service hours from 5:00 a.m. to 7:00 a.m., subject to the conditions established in Section 6-3(a)(6) of the City Code; and

WHEREAS, over the years, the events and venues requesting extended hours of alcoholic beverage service have increased and, in order to assist in the maintenance of the public order, and to protect the public health, safety, and welfare, the implementation of these discretionary and conditional approvals shall be limited; and

WHEREAS, specifically, the extension of alcohol beverage service hours shall be limited to those events held during the eligible Major Event days and weekends that have a) a prior history of extended alcohol service hours granted by the City Commission pursuant to Section 6-3(a)(6) of the City Code, and b) no prior history of City Code violations during such previously approved extended alcohol service hours.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT DULY RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, that the Mayor and Çity Commission hereby establish a policy for the implementation of the provisions in Section 6-3(a)(6) of the City Code regarding the conditional approval of extended hours for the service of alcoholic beverages from 5:00 a.m. to 7:00 a.m. during certain designated Major Event days and weekends, as set forth herein.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 16<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2019.

2019.doc

ATTEST:	Dan Gelber, Mayor
	APPROVED AS TO FORM FLANGUAGE
Rafael E. Granado, City Clerk	& FOR EXECUTION
(Sponsored by Commissioner John Elizabeth Alemán)	City Attorney Date
F:\ATTO\TURN\RESOS\Reso establishing policy regarding extension of alcohol beverage ho	urs for eligible events during major events periods